

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of March 22, 2024

Call 001 **Contract** CNY080 **Project** NH/HSIP-62(59),01S062-F3-002,01S062-F8-002 **County** ANDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 62 FROM NEAR S.R. 61 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR UNION VALLEY ROAD (L.M. 4.91).

Contractor

PAVE GRADE & AGGREGATE, INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$3,419,404.05

\$3,665,995.75

\$4,541,885.25

Call 002 **Contract** CNY053 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-038,R1BVAR-M3-039 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,862,025.65

Call 003 **Contract** CNY087 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-042 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.

SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,

Total Bid

\$524,162.61

\$595,640.57

Call 004 **Contract** CNY089 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-043 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,990,000.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNY052 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-040 **County** ANDERSON , CAMPBELL, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY

Total Bid
\$1,640,987.00
\$1,743,500.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNY051 **Project** R1BVAR-M3-041 **County** ANDERSON , CAMPBELL, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

W L MARKERS, INC.
A & A SAFETY, INC.
CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY

Total Bid
\$255,526.45
\$292,629.25
\$336,829.50

Call 007 **Contract** CNY044 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-047,R3BVAR-M3-048 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid
\$3,126,420.00
\$3,519,537.50

Call 008 **Contract** CNY072 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-061 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid
\$5,814,625.50

Call 009 **Contract** CNY092 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-060,R3SVAR-M3-062 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR AND CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,

Total Bid

\$716,623.08
\$803,767.25

Call 010 **Contract** CNY046 **Project** R3BVAR-M3-050 **County** BEDFORD , DAVIDSON, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

A & A SAFETY, INC.
W L MARKERS, INC.

Total Bid

\$341,077.70
\$349,313.80

Call 011 **Contract** CNY084 **Project** STP/HSIP-391(16),03002-3224-94,03002-8224-14 **County** BENTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 391 FROM U.S. 70W (U.S. 70 BR, S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 70E (S.R. 1) (L.M. 5.31).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,112,012.90
\$2,504,897.45

Call 012 **Contract** CNY074 **Project** 03PARK-M8-002 **County** BENTON

THE RESURFACING ON VARIOUS ROUTES WITHIN NATHAN BEDFORD FOREST STATE PARK.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$493,940.11
\$717,072.88

Call 013 **Contract** CNY050 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-046,R4BVAR-M3-047 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ARKANSAS SIGN & BARRICADE, INC.
TRAF-MARK INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

Total Bid

\$1,261,246.75
\$1,398,065.50

Call 014 **Contract** CNY091 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-050 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,

Total Bid

\$526,293.17
\$632,069.75

Call 015 **Contract** CNY083 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-051 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ARKANSAS SIGN & BARRICADE, INC.
R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ATWOOD FENCE COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$6,069,322.50
\$11,182,279.25
\$11,659,353.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNY055 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-028,R2BVAR-M3-029 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,497,877.50

Call 017 **Contract** CNY104 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-032 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

LU, INC.
SITE-SAFE PRODUCTS, LLC D/B/A SITE-SAFE,

Total Bid

\$530,090.02
\$546,202.50

Call 018 **Contract** CNY105 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-033 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CUMBERLAND GUARDRAIL, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,773,496.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNY058 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-030 **County** BLEDSOE , COFFEE, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.
PERFORMANCE STRIPING GROUP, LLC
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$338,230.00
\$352,005.00
\$367,806.00

Call 020 **Contract** CNY093 **Project** HSIP-2600(48),26946-3401-94,HSIP-30(95),88S030-F3-004,HSIP-400(35),04945-3454-94,PHSIP/HSIP-53(64),16S053-F3-003 **County** BLEDSOE , COFFEE, ETC.

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING HFST ON VARIOUS ROADS IN BLEDSOE, COFFEE, FRANKLIN, AND VAN BUREN COUNTIES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,249,596.62
\$1,367,837.75

Call 021 **Contract** CNY078 **Project** STP/HSIP-115(67),05S115-F3-004,05S115-F8-004 **County** BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 129 (S.R. 115) FROM THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR TABCAT CREEK (L.M. 11.19).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,968,414.75

\$2,485,870.50

\$2,599,000.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNY095 **Project** STP/HSIP-74(13),06S074-F3-004,06S074-F8-004 **County** BRADLEY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11 (S.R. 74) FROM NORTH OF INMAN STREET (L.M. 13.87) TO NORTH OF S.R. 60 (L.M. 15.46) (INCLUDES THE SB SECTION L.M. 0.00 - 0.41).

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,895,003.07

\$2,010,116.00

Call 023 **Contract** CNY059 **Project** R2BVAR-M3-031 **County** BRADLEY , HAMILTON, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

A & A SAFETY, INC.

W L MARKERS, INC.

Total Bid

\$778,104.60

\$786,348.25

Call 024 **Contract** CNY049 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-048 **County** CHESTER , CROCKETT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ARKANSAS SIGN & BARRICADE, INC.

TRAF-MARK INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

Total Bid

\$2,183,030.00

\$2,898,488.00

Call 025 **Contract** CNY048 **Project** R4BVAR-M3-049 **County** CHESTER , DECATUR, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

W L MARKERS, INC.

Total Bid

\$456,702.06

Call 026 **Contract** CNY079 **Project** STP/HSIP-345(12),13S345-F3-002,13S345-F8-002 **County** CLAIBORNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 345 FROM NEAR U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 63 (L.M. 8.51).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,182,206.90

Call 027 **Contract** CNY045 **Project** HSIP-1300(32),13945-3488-94,HSIP-3400(13),34945-3434-94 **County** CLAIBORNE & HANCOCK

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN CLAIBORNE AND HANCOCK COUNTIES.

Contractor

LU, INC.

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.

Total Bid

\$729,391.18

\$730,726.29

\$790,189.50

Call 028 **Contract** CNY096 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-55(30),16S055-F3-002,16S055-F8-002 **County** COFFEE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 55 FROM NORTH OF HARPER LANE (L.M. 11.44) TO U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 13.79).

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,417,074.71

\$2,467,934.00

Call 029 **Contract** CNY086 **Project** STP/HSIP-152(25),17S152-F3-002,17S152-F8-002,17S152-M3-003,STP/HSIP-152(26),
27S152-F3-003,27S152-F8-003,R4S152-M3-002 **County** CROCKETT & GIBSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 152 FROM U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) (L.M. 0.00) IN CROCKETT COUNTY TO U.S. 70A (S.R. 366) (L.M. 1.95) IN GIBSON COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS, AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$6,147,027.94
\$7,987,666.80

Call 030 **Contract** CNY103 **Project** STP/HSIP-298(17),18S298-F3-005,18S298-F8-005 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 298 FROM NEAR JACKIE DRIVE (L.M. 2.70) TO EAST OF LAKE FRANCIS ROAD (L.M. 6.75).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,326,232.75

Call 031 **Contract** CNY108 **Project** NH/HSIP-24(92),19S024-F3-004,19S024-F8-004 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM U.S. 70 (S.R. 24, BROADWAY) (L.M. 12.73) TO COTTAGE LANE (L.M. 17.96).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,719,397.80
\$2,789,633.35
\$2,791,134.55

Call 032 **Contract** CNY003 **Project** NH-45(36),19S045-F8-003 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND REPAVING ON S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 31E (S.R. 6, GALLATIN PIKE) (L.M. 7.21).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,871,719.75
\$3,087,866.89
\$4,451,315.40

Call 033 **Contract** CNY106 **Project** NH-I-24-1(140),19I024-F8-008 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR I-440 (L.M. 17.33) TO NEAR HAYWOOD LANE (L.M. 21.10).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid
\$7,998,567.55
\$9,643,582.52

Call 034 **Contract** CNY107 **Project** NH-I-24-9(98),19I024-F8-009,19I024-M3-010 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM I-65 (L.M. 12.80) TO I-40 (L.M. 15.88), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid
\$7,296,976.15
\$8,539,615.55
\$8,966,350.40

Call 035 **Contract** CNY077 **Project** NH/HSIP-46(43),22S046-F3-007,22S046-F8-007 **County** DICKSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 46 FROM ROBIN HOOD ROAD (L.M. 4.24) TO NEAR S.R. 47 (L.M. 7.98).

Contractor

TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MCINTOSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid
\$1,902,709.13
\$2,012,763.94
\$2,021,870.23
\$2,378,437.26

Call 036 **Contract** CNY109 **Project** HSIP-319(16),33S319-F3-002 **County** HAMILTON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 319 FROM BOY SCOUT ROAD (L.M. 8.48) TO THRASHER PIKE (L.M. 9.54).

Contractor

J. M. HANNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

Total Bid
\$221,389.59

Call 037 **Contract** CNY098 **Project** 33S029-M3-005,NH-29(126),33S029-F8-004 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM SOUTH OF OLD DAYTON PIKE (L.M. 25.72) TO NORTH OF COULTERVILLE ROAD (L.M. 28.32), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY OVER ROCK CREEK AND SALE CREEK.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,318,110.00
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,404,520.49

Call 038 **Contract** CNY085 **Project** STP/HSIP-69(107),36S069-F3-002,36S069-F8-002,STP/HSIP-69(108),36S069-F3-003,36S069-F8-003 **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 69 FROM HOLLAND CREEK ROAD (L.M. 10.57) TO NEAR FREEWILL LANE (L.M. 20.62).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$3,312,137.18
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$4,007,501.50

Call 039 **Contract** CNY102 **Project** HSIP-4400(56),44945-3492-94,HSIP-4553(11),71LCIT-F3-002,HSIP-6900(10),69945-3437-94,HSIP-7100(55),71946-3420-94 **County** JACKSON , PICKETT, ETC.

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS IN JACKSON, PICKETT, AND PUTNAM COUNTIES, INCLUDING RESURFACING ON PIPPIN ROAD IN PUTNAM COUNTY.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$1,386,433.49

Call 040 **Contract** CNY073 **Project** NH/HSIP-6(159),50S006-F3-005,50S006-F8-005 **County** LAWRENCE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 43 (S.R. 6) FROM THE BRIDGE OVER SHOAL CREEK (L.M. 20.04) TO SOUTH OF REMKE LANE (L.M. 23.13).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,684,482.00
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$2,167,500.54

Call 041 **Contract** CNY082 **Project** STP/HSIP-129(17),64S129-F3-002,64S129-F8-002,64S129-M3-004,STP/HSIP-129(18),
64S129-F3-003,64S129-F8-003,STP/HSIP-129(19),52S129-F3-003,52S129-F8-003 **County** LINCOLN & MOORE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 129 FROM U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 0.00) IN MOORE COUNTY, THROUGH LINCOLN COUNTY AND BACK INTO MOORE COUNTY TO S.R. 55 (L.M. 3.70).

Contractor

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,635,998.67
\$3,097,597.46

Call 042 **Contract** CNY094 **Project** STP/HSIP-322(22),53S322-F3-002,53S322-F8-002,62S322-F3-003,62S322-F8-003,73S322-F3-
002,73S322-F8-002 **County** LOUDON , MONROE, ETC.

THE RESURFACING (EITHER MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 322 FROM S.R. 72 IN ROANE COUNTY (L.M. 0.00), THROUGH LOUDON AND MONROE COUNTIES, AND ENDING IN LOUDON COUNTY AT THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.26).

Contractor

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid

\$1,647,940.40
\$1,651,189.47
\$1,700,000.00
\$1,717,649.00
\$2,209,726.91

Call 043 **Contract** CNY099 **Project** 61455-3519-04 **County** MEIGS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON W MEMORIAL DRIVE OVER DECATUR BRANCH (L.M. 0.37) IN DECATUR, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$569,083.00
\$710,000.00
\$858,609.86

Call 044 **Contract** CNY088 **Project** 66S022-M3-006,66S022-S8-004 **County** OBION

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 22 FROM S.R. 5 (L.M. 5.47) TO S.R. 21 (L.M. 26.80), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$13,720,420.61

Call 045 **Contract** CNY100 **Project** STP/HSIP-24(93),71S024-F3-005,71S024-F8-005 **County** PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) FROM WEST OF S.R. 56 (L.M. 11.00) TO NEAR MILLER ROAD (L.M. 15.71).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,633,112.80
\$1,912,030.00

Call 046 **Contract** CNY075 **Project** NH/HSIP-3(171),79S003-F3-003,79S003-F8-003 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) FROM NEAR BABE HOWARD BOULEVARD (L.M. 27.59) TO THE TIPTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 33.08).

Contractor

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$4,775,846.65
\$4,910,623.40
\$5,491,274.45

Call 047 **Contract** CNY070 **Project** STP/HSIP-144(6),87S144-F3-002,87S144-F8-002,STP/HSIP-170(18),87S170-F3-003,87S170-F8-003 **County** UNION

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 170 FROM THE ANDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 144 (L.M. 5.86) AND ON S.R. 144 FROM S.R. 33 (L.M. 5.03) TO S.R. 170 (L.M. 7.65).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
PAVE GRADE & AGGREGATE, INC.
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

Total Bid

\$1,295,281.60
\$1,317,048.76
\$1,342,540.27
\$1,938,072.60

Call 048 **Contract** CNY101 **Project** STP/HSIP-108(105),89S108-F3-002,89S108-F8-002 **County** WARREN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 108 FROM THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 287 (L.M. 2.83).

Contractor

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

Total Bid

\$986,997.50

Call 049 **Contract** CNY081 **Project** NH/HSIP-96(74),94S096-F3-006,94S096-F8-006,NH-397(17),94S397-F8-003 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM I-65 (L.M. 13.15) TO NEAR ARNO ROAD (L.M. 14.67) AND ON S.R. 397 FROM U.S. 31 (S.R. 6, FRANKLIN ROAD) (L.M. 5.70) TO THE BRIDGE OVER THE HARPETH RIVER (L.M. 6.85).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,999,722.25
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$2,036,506.11
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$2,320,224.00
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$2,374,037.00

Call 050 **Contract** CNY076 **Project** STP/HSIP-96(73),94S096-F3-005,94S096-F8-005,94S096-M3-007 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM THE DICKSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 100 (FAIRVIEW BOULEVARD) (L.M. 5.51), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON THE BRIDGE OVER I-40.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC	\$1,458,952.50
TENNESSEE VALLEY PAVING CO., INC.	\$1,565,173.00
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$1,654,835.00
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$2,120,689.50

Letting Total - Low Bids
\$124,061,424.19